

A0002829

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 100 PAGE OF PAGES 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00004 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 06/14/99 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 6. ISSUED BY CODE ISSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 8) CODE ADMIN1

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Vendor ID: 00112191 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DACW29-99-C-0018 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01/12/99

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Mod Obligated Amount US \$0.00 No additional funds required. EFT: T

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR Clause 52.222-6, Davis Bacon Act

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return ___ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, Hurricane Protection, High Level Plan, Fronting Protection at Pumping Station No. 6, Orleans Parish - Jefferson Parish, 17th St. Outfall Canal (Metairie Relief), is modified to incorporate additional classifications & wage rates.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Diane K. Pecoul 002 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY Diane K. Pecoul (Signature of Contracting Officer) 16C. DATE SIGNED 15 June 99

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

On May 14, 1999, the U. S. Department of Labor approved the additional classifications & wage rates for the following:

CLASSIFICATIONS	WAGE RATES	FRINGE BENEFITS
Millwright	\$14.60/hour	\$2.90
File Driver	\$15.00/hour	\$3.26